SERVICE MANUAL
DVD PLAYER
MWD200F
OPEN/CLOSE PLAY STOP STANDBY-ON
IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
Proper service and repair is important to the safe, reliable operation of all
Funai Equipment. The service procedures recommended by Funai and
described in this service manual are effective methods of performing

1VSA10581
CAPACITORS
C1001# METALLIZED FILM CAP. 0.047µF/ 250V M CT2E473MS037
C1003 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 2.2µF/ 250V M CA2E2R2S6009
C1004 ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
ZR200TA820M12BB
CA2D820DYG01
C1005 CERAMIC CAP. CH J 56pF/500V CCD2JJPCH560
C1006# SAFETY CAP. 2200pF/250V CCD2EMA0E222
C1007 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 1000µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL102
C1009 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 1000µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL102
C1010 CERAMIC CAP.(AX) CH J 680pF/50V CA1J681TU008
C1013 FILM CAP.(P) 0.0033µF/ 50V J CA1J332MS029
C1014 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 1000µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL102
C1017 CERAMIC CAP.(AX) Y M 0.01µF/ 16V CCA1CMT0Y103
C1022 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) B K 0.01µF/ 50V CHD1JK30B103
C1029 CERAMIC CAP.(AX) X K 2200pF/16V CCA1CKT0X222
C1034 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 470µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL471
C1035 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 1000µF/ 16V M CE1CMASDL102
C1036 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) B K 0.01µF/ 50V CHD1JK30B103
C1037 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) F Z 0.1µF/ 50V CHD1JZ30F104
C1038 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 470µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL471
C1039 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) F Z 0.1µF/ 50V CHD1JZ30F104
C1047 FILM CAP.(P) 0.01µF/ 100V J CA2A103MS029
C1048 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 220µF/ 16V M CE1CMASDL221
C1050 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 220µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL221
C1201 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 10µF/ 16V M CE1CMASDL100
C1202 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 10µF/ 16V M CE1CMASDL100
C1205 CHIP CERAMIC CAP. CH J 220pF/50V CHD1JJ3CH221
C1206 CHIP CERAMIC CAP. CH J 220pF/50V CHD1JJ3CH221
C1207 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) CH J 47pF/50V CHD1JJ3CH470
C1208 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) CH J 47pF/50V CHD1JJ3CH470
C1221 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 10µF/ 16V M CE1CMASDL100
C1222 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 10µF/ 16V M CE1CMASDL100
C1240 CERAMIC CAP.(AX) B K 1000pF/50V CCA1JKT0B102
C1245 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) F Z 0.1µF/ 50V CHD1JZ30F104
C1246 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) F Z 0.1µF/ 50V CHD1JZ30F104
C1247 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 470µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL471
C1249 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 47µF/ 16V M CE1CMASDL470
C1351 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) B K 0.1µF/ 25V CHD1EK30B104
C1352 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 47µF/ 6.3V M H7 CE0KMASSL470
C1354 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) CH J 100pF/50V CHD1JJ3CH101
C1361 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) F Z 0.1µF/ 50V CHD1JZ30F104
C1394 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 47µF/ 10V M CE1AMASDL470
C1402 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 470µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL471
C1403 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) B K 0.33µF/ 10V CHD1AK30B334
C1422 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) B K 0.1µF/ 25V CHD1EK30B104
C1423 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) B K 0.01µF/ 50V CHD1JK30B103
C1443 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 1000µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL102
C1524 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 100µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL101
C1535 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) B K 0.01µF/ 50V CHD1JK30B103
C1536 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 22µF/ 6.3V M H7 CE0KMASSL220
C1537 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) F Z 0.1µF/ 50V CHD1JZ30F104
C2031 ELECTROLYTIC CAP. 100µF/ 6.3V M CE0KMASDL101
C2032 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) F Z 0.1µF/ 50V CHD1JZ30F104
C2034 CHIP CERAMIC CAP.(1608) CH J 1000pF/50V CHD1JJ3CH102
CONNECTORS
CN1001 22P FFC AV PCB TO MAIN WX1E5900-001
CN1601 11P FFC AV PCB TO MAIN PCB WX1E6160-001
DIODES

L2010 PCB JUMPER D0.6-P5.0 JW5.0T
L2031 INDUCTOR(100µHK) LAP02TA101K LLAXKATTU101
TRANSISTORS
Q1002 TRANSISTOR KTA1267(Y) NQSY0KTA1267
Q1003 TRANSISTOR KTC3199(GR) NQS10KTC3199
Q1004 TRANSISTOR KTC3199(Y) NQSY0KTC3199
Q1011 TRANSISTOR KTC3203(Y) NQSY0KTC3203
Q1016 TRANSISTOR KTC3199(GR) NQS10KTC3199
Q1031# FET 2SK3498(T6L1FUNANQ) QF1Z02SK3498
Q1201 TRANSISTOR KTC3199(GR) NQS10KTC3199
Q1202 TRANSISTOR KTC3199(GR) NQS10KTC3199
Q1204 TRANSISTOR KTA1266(Y) NQSY0KTA1266
Q1351 TRANSISTOR KTC3199(GR) NQS10KTC3199
Q1352 TRANSISTOR KTC3199(GR) NQS10KTC3199
RESISTORS
R1004 METAL OXIDE FILM RES. 1W J 82k Ω RN01823ZU001
R1005 CARBON RES. 1/4W J 2.7M Ω RCX4JATZ0275
R1006 CARBON RES. 1/4W J 2.7M Ω RCX4JATZ0275
R1008 CARBON RES. 1/4W J 620 Ω RCX4JATZ0621
R1010 CARBON RES. 1/6W J 15k Ω RCX6JATZ0153
R1011 METAL OXIDE FILM RES. 1W J 1.2 Ω RN011R2ZU001
R1015 CARBON RES. 1/6W J 560 Ω RCX6JATZ0561
R1016 CARBON RES. 1/6W J 22k Ω RCX6JATZ0223
R1019 CHIP RES. 1/16W F 390 Ω RRXGFR5Z0391
R1020 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 1.2k Ω RRXAJR5Z0122
R1021 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 2.7k Ω RRXAJR5Z0272
R1022 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 820 Ω RRXAJR5Z0821
R1023 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W F 2.2k Ω RRXAFR5Z0222
R1025 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 10k Ω RRXAJR5Z0103
R1029 CARBON RES. 1/6W J 470k Ω RCX6JATZ0474
R1032 CARBON RES. 1/6W J 3.3k Ω RCX6JATZ0332
R1035 CARBON RES. 1/4W J 1k Ω RCX4JATZ0102
R1043 METAL OXIDE FILM RES. 1W J 2.7 Ω RN012R7ZU001
R1044 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 100k Ω RRXAJR5Z0104
R1059 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 10k Ω RRXAJR5Z0103
R1067 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 1k Ω RRXAJR5Z0102
R1068 CARBON RES. 1/6W J 560 Ω RCX6JATZ0561
R1069 CARBON RES. 1/6W J 680 Ω RCX6JATZ0681
R1072 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 330 Ω RRXAJR5Z0331
R1073 METAL RES. 2W J 27 Ω RN02270ZU001
R1074 RECTIFIER DIODE 1N4005 NDQZ001N4005
R1075 CHIP RES. 1/16W F 10 Ω RRXGFR5Z0100
R1076 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/16W F 1k Ω RRXAFR5Z0102
R1077 METAL OXIDE FILM RES. 2W J 12 Ω RN02120ZU001
R1080 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 22k Ω RRXAJR5Z0223
R1081 CHIP RES. 1/16W F 390 Ω RRXGFR5Z0391
R1091 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 47 Ω RRXAJR5Z0470
R1092 PCB JUMPER D0.6-P5.0 JW5.0T
R1093 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 470 Ω RRXAJR5Z0471
R1095 CHIP RES.(2125) 1/8W J 0.1 Ω RRX8R10HH005
R1205 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/16W F 20k Ω RRXGFR5Z0203
R1206 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/16W F 20k Ω RRXGFR5Z0203
R1207 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 8.2k Ω RRXAJR5Z0822
R1208 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 8.2k Ω RRXAJR5Z0822
R1209 CHIP RES. 1/16W F 30k Ω RRXGFR5Z0303
R1210 CHIP RES. 1/16W F 30k Ω RRXGFR5Z0303
R1221 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 100k Ω RRXAJR5Z0104
R1222 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 100k Ω RRXAJR5Z0104
Ref. No. Description Part No.
R1223 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 470 Ω RRXAJR5Z0471
R1224 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 470 Ω RRXAJR5Z0471
R1225 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 1k Ω RRXAJR5Z0102
R1226 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 1k Ω RRXAJR5Z0102
R1227 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 220 Ω RRXAJR5Z0221
R1228 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 220 Ω RRXAJR5Z0221
R1240 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 100k Ω RRXAJR5Z0104
R1245 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 10 Ω RRXAJR5Z0100
R1351 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 2k Ω RRXAJR5Z0202
R1352 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 2.2k Ω RRXAJR5Z0222
R1353 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 2.2k Ω RRXAJR5Z0222
R1354 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 220 Ω RRXAJR5Z0221
R1355 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 75 Ω RRXAJR5Z0750
R1356 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 100k Ω RRXAJR5Z0104
R1392 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 1k Ω RRXAJR5Z0102
R1396 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 470 Ω RRXAJR5Z0471
R1397 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 470 Ω RRXAJR5Z0471
R1402 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 75 Ω RRXAJR5Z0750
R1403 CHIP RES. 1/10W F 160 Ω RRXAFR5Z0161
R1422 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 75 Ω RRXAJR5Z0750
R1423 CHIP RES. 1/10W F 160 Ω RRXAFR5Z0161
R1442 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 75 Ω RRXAJR5Z0750
R2012 CARBON RES. 1/6W J 220 Ω RCX6JATZ0221
R2031 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 6.8k Ω RRXAJR5Z0682
R2032 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 10k Ω RRXAJR5Z0103
R2033 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 22k Ω RRXAJR5Z0223
R2037 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 1k Ω RRXAJR5Z0102
R2038 CHIP RES.(1608) 1/10W J 1k Ω RRXAJR5Z0102